WELFARE SERVICES Unit 1994 1995 1996

Pensioners al 30 lune
Age lincl, wwes'icarers

pensIGners: no. 11 850 12 250 12 347
irval d inel. wves ‘carers

parsinners! ne. 4 332 4 781 4 998
Soe sarenl . 4 LRD 4 583 4812
Bosio Farniy Paymert re. 55 186 22 388 52345
Joby Search and Noew

Slarl Allowanoe re. G LB 9 GRY 10074

For more information...

The Australian Burcau of Statistics (ABS) publishes a wide range of
information on Australia’s econom c and social conditions, The
publications are listed in the Catalogue of Publications and Products
Cat. ng. 1101.0), which s available from any ABS Office.

Electronic Data Service

* Dial-a-Statistics 0055 86400  for the latest information on the
Consumer Price Index, Labour Force, Average Weekly Earmings,
Balance of Payments, National Accounts and Estimatod Rosident
Pepulation. (Calls are charged at 25 cents per 21.4 seconds.]

* Internet hitp://www.statistics.gov.au A range of current ABS
information is available via the Internet,

* PC AUSSTATS Thousands of up-to-date time series are availlable
on this ABS on-ling serace. tor [urther infarmation teiephone
102) 6252 6017.

Library Services

Available at the Australian National Library in Parkes, Lhe Australian
National University iMenzies Library in Aclon), the University of
Canberra (Belconnen! and at other selected librarics.

ABS Bookshop and Subscriptions

There are over 500 titles available from the ABS Bookshop on @th
Floor, FAI House, cnr London Circuit & Akuna Street, Canberra. The
Baokshop 1s operi from 2.00 am to 4.30 pm, Morday to Friday.

You can reccive ABS publications on a regular basis by joming our
subscrption mailing service. Phone our Publ-cations Subscriotion
Senice toll free or 1800 02 0608 Australia wide.

Information Censultancy

Special lables or in-depth data tailored to vour noeds are prowded
for the more complex irguiry by the ABS Information Consullancy
Service.

Sales and Enquiries

ACT Repgional Office

Alstralion Bureau of Slalstics

Hh Floor, FAI House

Cnr London Circuit & Akuna Street, Canherra
PO Box 10

Beleonnen ACT 2602

{021 6252 BB27 Inquires
021 6207 0326 Bookshop

1021 8207 0282 Facsimile

AUSTRALIAN
CAPITAL
TERRITORY
at a glance

ABS Catalogue No. 1314.8
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In 1911, an area of 2,368 km*? was transferred to the
Commuornwealth of Australia by the State of New South Wales to
become the Australian Capital Territory {ACT). The city of Canberra,
Australia’s national capital, is located in the northern part of this
area, 300 km south-west of Sydney and 650 km north-cast of
Melbourne by road. On 11 May 1989 sclf-government for the
Territary was prociaimed.

The Eastern Slandard Time is 10 hours ahead of Greenwich Mean
Time. Df the six States and two Terntories which comprisc the
Commonweallh of Australia, the ACT has the highest population
density but it is the smallest in area.

Symbals used in this brochure:

s} preliminary — nit or rounded 1o zera
n.a. not available ERP Esimated resident
an. annual population
av. average ord. ordinary
Dalma Jacabs
Regicnal Director
ACT IN COMPARISON TO AUSTRALIA
Unit Period ACT AUST

Area 000 sq km — 2.4 76823
Buildings
Building aoprovals S 1995 96 V67.5 243289
Demography
Eslimaled rasident population ‘000 Jun 1996 308.0 18 312
Population growth rate % Jun 1996 1.1 1.4
Birlhs per 000 mean pop. 1885 14.5 14.2
Desaaths per O mean pop. 14505 3.7 6.9
Marriages ser 000 mean pop. 1995 5.8 a6.1
Divorces ser ‘000 mean pop. 1995 5O 2.8
Earnings
Average weekly

earmings i ord. time adult ($) 1936 a0 o
Education
Prirnanysecondany

students, ‘D00 Aug 1996 51.3 3143.0
Techrical & “urther

education students 000 1985 18.8 12200
Higher ediucation studenis 000 1996 20,3 634.0
Finance
Gross domestic preduct

{ourrent orices) Fm 1995-95 10472 485064
Gross domaestic produect

per capita $ 1995-95 34233 26 884
Labaur Farce
Labour force an. av. ‘000 1995 95 1704 90689
Employed persans an. av. ‘000 1995 96 167 .6 83022
Lnemcloved persors an.av. ‘000 1995 56 128 TBE.7
Manufacturing
Pursons crmployed OO0 199586 3.9 523.1
TUrr R Fm 199595 534 197 583
Retail Trade
kstablishments rg, 1991 92 2 339.0 803320
Turnowver Sm 1955 95 2 250.3 120 77001

Linit
Transport
MNew mazer vercles regstered
‘excl. molor eyeles) ‘000

CLIMATE OF ACT

Period

1995 8§

{Lat.35719'S, Long. 149"11'E, Height above MSL 571 metres)

Avcruges for 1996

Air tornperatire °C Fog
X, miri, days
January 258 13.4 0
April 18.6 4.7 0
July 11.2 0.7 3
Oclober 20.0 7.2 2
Extremes During 1956
Air temperature  — Hottest 34.6C (24 Dect
— Caldest 9.8°C (16 July;
Rainfall — Highest in month 88,6 mm iScol;

— Lowest inmonth 18.2 mm idpr
ward Highest gust 124 kmihr i13 Nov)
TIME SERIES FOR THE ACT
AGRICULTURE Unit  1992-93
Agricultural establisnments no. 82
Area A8 52 141
Total grea of crops {excl. pasturcs

and grasses) hz h14
Gross value af production
Crops {ingl. pastures
and grasses: $'000 2221
Livestock
Catlle and calves ro. 12231
Sheep and lambs no. 101 243
Poullry iall purposes) no. 216 989
Liveslock products
Meal {carcass weight)
Beef and vea 1ennes 360
Muttan and lamb Lonnes 03
Pigrreat Tonkes n.a.
Wool productior
Sham wool, greasy tonres 455
Walue of agncultural production
Crops $'000 2221
Livestock slaughtenngs 2000 2261
Livestock procucts 5000 £ 365
Totat 8000 10 850
BUILGING 1993-94
Building approvals
Houses no. 1679
Other residentizl no. 2381
Total . 4 060
Cornpletions
Mew res dential $m 3493
Alterations and addons
to residential $m 67.1
Non-residential &m 168.G
Valug of werk done during period
MNew residetal Sm 373.4
Alterations and additions
ta residenual Sm 67.7
han-residential Sm 260.1

ACT ALST
12.1 636.5
Rain
days mm
14 850
5] 182
11 T30
[+ B7.6
Long ferm
42.2°C 11,2.68!

=10.0°C 117,71
312.0 mm iMar 1950
2.0 mm Aug 1094

128 kmdhr (24,121,571

1993-94
95
51775

353

3592

13 368
87 239
200 960

851
470
n.a.

421

3592
2394

G 248
125335
1994-95

1533
1184«
2717
380.6

65,0
36820

332.8

89.3
298.3

1994-95

83
458 063

32

n3 742

12 780
7741
269 875

1052
447

[1%:}
440

p3 742
pZ 002
p6 173

pll Q17

199596
1208
857
2065
250.6

605
182.6

240.0

5.0
310.8




DEMOGRAPHY Unit 1994
Estimated resident populalion as al 30 Jure
Total porsons ‘000 3013
Males Roleiy} 149.%
Fernales ‘000 151.4
By statistical subdivision
as at 30 Jung 1954
Morth Canberra OO0 n.a
Belzoner Loyl 8r.6
Woden valley o0 33.4
weston Creck-Stromlo Q0 23.8
Tuggorong, D0 86.9
Soutn Canbors 000 1.8,
Gungahlin Hall 00N 1.8,
ACT Balance D0 1.3,
By age proup
0-14 years 00 86.7
15-19 years 000 24.8
20-59 yvears 000 180.4
60-6< vears 'Q0g 8.3
&0 years and over ‘00g 20.7
Vital events registered 1993
Births naQ. 4414
Deats no. 1116
Infant deaths no. 19
Marriages no. 1783
Divarces na. 20681
Rate per 1,000 mean ERP, 30 June
Births no. 14.8
Deaths no, 3.7
Marriages no, 6.0
Divoreas ra, SR=]
EARNINGS AND INCOME Aug 1994
Avetage weekly carrings
Full time adult ordirary time 5 714.4
Full-trme adult males 5 77T
Full-time adu t females 5 G30.9
EDUCATION 1995
Schools
Pre-schocl centres 1. Bh
Eovernment I3 o8
Non-government I3, 39
Migher Education T i
TAFE b 1. 9
Teaching staff ifull trme couivalents
Government nG. 2 B30
Mon-govemment nes. 1302
Students
Pre-schonl centres ne. £ 598
Government 1, A0 120
Man-governiment ricr. 20 9R&
Higher education ek, 20012
TAFE nic, 20 585

{a} includes Signadou Campus of the Austratian Catholic University,

Aug 1995 Aug 1996

742.9
7924
661.5

1996

84
95
42
w@d
9

2705
1208

4374
39 940
21444
20 558

n.a.

754.8
352.4
599.2

1997

&85
98
42
iad
g

rn.a.
rn.e.

4122
40031
21708

n.a.
n.a.

(b} Carzerra Institute of Technology is responsible for 9 campuses and

2 annexes.

EMPLOYED PERSONS BY
INDUSTRY

Agriculture, forestry and fisting

Minirg

Manufacturing

Electnzity, gas and water sLpply

Construction

Unit
00
‘000
‘Ooo
000
000

1994 95
11

0.1

5.8

0.9

10.8

1995-96
0.7
0.1
5.8
0.7
9.2

199637

0.4
0.2
4.9
0.7
10.6

Unit
Wholesate trade ‘000G
Retall trade ‘00
Accommuodation, cafes and
restaurants ‘000
Transport and storage ‘000
Communicat on services ‘000
Mnarce ang insurance ‘00
Property and business scrvices Relals}
GovernTent adminislralion
and defence )
Fducation Relal]

Health and communily serdces 000
Cultural and recreational scrvices 000

Persanal and other senices ‘a00
Total 'a00
FOREIGN TRADE
Imparts $'000
Exports $'000
LABOUR FORCE
Lahour force Relvls}
Empioyed persons ‘000
Males ‘000
rema.es ‘D00
Urempinved persons Q00
Males nDo0
Females DO0
Unemployment rale £
Males %
Fernales %
Participation rate %
Males %
Females %
MANUFACTURING
Establishrgnts o,
Persons employed at 30 Junic o
Wages and salaries Em
Turnover &m
PRICES
Consumer Price Index —
(Canberra} Base: 1988-90=100.0
&ll groups
Food
Clotung
Housing

Household equiament and operatior.
Transponaticn
Tobaceo aad alcohel
Health and personal care
Recreation and education

Average retail prices (cents) Unit
Milk, carlon, supermarket sales 1 litre
Bread, wute loaf, sliced,

supermarket 750 g
Rurmp steak 1 kg
Coffoe 150 g jar
Pectrol, Icaded 1 litre
Petrol, unleaded 1 litre

1994-95

5.3
211

&8
4.5
2.7
3.9
17.0

36.7
12.2
12.8
6.0

6.4
156.1
1993-94
21745
11 406
1993-94
164.8
1527
8272
70.4
121
8.6

5.4

7.3

7.5
7.2
72.8
80.3
65.7

1993-94
281

4 200
1250
553.0

Jun 1984

112.0
111.4
106.7
99.3
1078
117.8
132.2
128.0
112.0
Jun 1994
105

167
1072
432
719
0.9

1995-96
5.2
21.2

39.6
13.6
11.7
5.2
6.2
158.1

1994-95
.12 143
17 763

1994-95
166.5
154.5

82.9
716
12.0
7.0
5.0
7.z
7.7
6.6
726
80.8
65.7
1994-95
n.a.

4 200
128.0
554.0

Jurn 1995

117.6
115.7
1871
110.7
110.4
1221
1433
1345
112.0
Jun 1995
109

185
1186
hes
5.0
T30

1996-97

4.2
20.6

.o
4.2
7.1
2.9
18.8

40.0
13,7
125
4.7
7.1
155.1

1995-96

9597
15 593
1995-96
1704
1576
84.4
73.2
12.8
72

5.6

Vb

70
7.1
737
80.8
66.8

1995 96
rd.
3900
1220
534.0

Jun 1996

121.4
119.8
107.0
112.5

1136 -

128.8
155.7
141.2
1i4.1
Jun 1996
108

185
1097
571
e
6.5

For more detailed information on ACT, Austratian Capital
Territory in Focus, 1997 (Cat. no. 1307.8) is now available at
the ABS Bookshop for $39.00.
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PRIVATE FINANCE

Bank deposits held as at 30 June

Lendirg commilments for
NousIrg finarice for owner
cecupatior

Personal finarcc

Commescial hrance

Lease finarce

PUBLIC FINANCE

Current outlays

Final consumption expendit.re
Interest paymonts

Other current outlays

Capital outlays

Gross fixed capital capendinne
Other capital autlays

Revenue 51d grants receied
Taxes, fees and fines

Grants from Commenwealth Gov't
Other revenue

RETAIL TRADE

Turnower
Food retailing
Desartrent stores
Clothing ane soft goods retailing
Household goods retailing
Recreational goods ~etailing
Cther houzehold goods retailing
Hospitality and service indust-ies
Tota!

STATE ACCOUNTS

Gross State product

Pavate final consumption
expencitLre

Pvate gross fixed capital
expengriure

TOURIST ACCOMMODATION

Hotels, motels and guest
hoLses [with facilihes)
Establishments at 30 June
Guest rooms at 30 Juae
Ta«rgs from accommodation
Room oot pancy rate

Haliday flats and units
Letting entibes wl 30 June
Ut a1 30 June
Takirgs rom accommaodation
Unt occupancy rale

Carawall par<s
Establisiments at 30 Junc
Siles at 30 June
Takings from accommaodatio”
Site occupancy rate

TRANSPORT

New mator vehicles cgslored
Passcnger rotor vemneles
Tracks
Mator eyeles

Mator veh-cles an register
Passcnger moter vehicles
Truc«s
Mowor cycles

Unit
sm

sm
sm
Sm
am

sm
Sm
sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
Sm
3m
&m
sm
Em

$rm
$m
$m
$m
$m
$m
$rm
Sm

&m
$m
$m

nao.
2000

G

na.
n:.
3000

<

no.
no.
000

o
o

na.
no.
na.

Qelely]
Relvy]
‘000

1993-94
3248

1315
S08
1128
114
1993-94
1067
305
58
203
154
15C

2
1178
522
574

2059.4
1993-94
943

o 052

1183
1293-94

43
3530
69 BR4
64.2

15
574
10 521
£6.9

3
1074
2954
42.1

1983-94

10871
132
187

1394
157.0
3.8
4.6

1994-95
4197

1025
548
1009
97
1994-95
1083
825
51
207
194
213

g
1191
540
572

1994-95

836.4
281.8
150.1
212.4
135.6
174.6
344.5
21354
1994-95
99562

5060

253
1994-95

1994-95

10 582
161
350

1995
156.6
3.8
2.0

1995-96
4442

1006
B0S
1174
36
1995-96
1128
a112]
52
131
131
147

1184
548
546

1995-96

917.3
289.0
176.9
199.5
142.5
179.1
346.2
2250.3
1995-96
103472

5530

87
1995-96

45

32 6686
76436
62/

18

7B
18 007
0.0

3

1039
2602
39.0
1995-96

11054
82
341

1996
n.4.
n.a.
n.a.



